Minutes for Media
December 13,2010

The meeting of the Board of Education of the School District of Pawnee City in the County of Pawnee, in the

State of Nebraska, a/k/a School District No. 1 of Pawnee County, Nebraska was convened in open session at
7:00 p.m. for the regular meeting in the Library/Media Center of the high school on Monday, December 13,

2010.

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT: Terry Borcher, Aimee Daily, Juli Habegger, Lisa Hunzeker, Jerry Meyer, Randy

Niss, Cheryl Sejkora, and Jill Sunneberg. BOARD MEMBERS ABSENT: Rob Voigtlander.

OTHERS PRESENT: Supt. Stephen Grizzle, Principal Bob West, April McHenry, and Josh Glynn.

President Lisa Hunzeker called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm.

Consent agenda was approved.

GENERAL FUND

CHECK NO. PAYABLE TO AMOUNT
5516 Aims Education Foundation 193.25
5517 AmSan 717.70
5518 Apple Inc 34,974.98
5519 Awards Unlimited 54.08
5520 Binder Bros 59.73
5521 Carolina Biological Supply Co 690.38
5522 Casey's General Store 3,108.39
5523 CDW-Government 435.55
5524 City of Pawnee City 895.58
5525 Committee for the Children 21.00
5526 Ebmeier, Laura 81.33
5527 Educational Service Unit #4 347.18
5528 Embassy Suites 1,112.00
5529 ESU #4 10,765.09
5530 ESU 6 470.63
5531 Farmers Cooperative 298.70
5532 General Fund Clearing Acct 664.10
5533 Grizzle, Stephen 662.50
5534 H & H Auto Parts 70.31
5535 Hammond & Stephens 48.00
5536 Harding & Shultz 2,537.00
5537 Hire Right 25.90
5538 IKON Office 499.95
5539 J F Ahern 325.00
5540 Kerl's Service Center 149.50
5541 Lampton Welding Supply 60.78

Paper Minutes of December 13,2010



5542
5543
5544

5545
5546
5547
5548
5549
5550
5551
transfer
5552
5553
5554
5555

5556
5557
5558
5559
5560
5561
5562
5563
5564
5565
5566
12984
12985
12986

Administrative Reports

0ld Business

Linweld, Inc.
McGraw-Hill

Modern Methods
National Institute for Direct
Instruction

Nebraska Association of School Boards
Nebraska Public Power District
Nebraska Safety Center
Nider's Thriftway

Pawnee Auto Body

Pawnee True Value

Payroll

Pickle-Ball, Inc

PRTS, LLC

Quill

Richardson County Clerk
Schendel Pest Control
Seminole Energy Services, LLC
Spitser, Betsy

Sunrise Publications

Table Rock Appliance

Taylor, Jane

Wentz Heating & Air Conditioning
West, Bob

Windstream

Wingate by Wyndham

Zito Media

Cary, Betty

Seneca Sanitation

US Postal Service

Discussion on Re-Organization Petition Draft.

New Business

Accepted with regret the resignation for retirement of Principal Bob West.

Paper Minutes of December 13,2010

43.00
1,397.68
220.00

9,000.00
110.00
1,569.79
450.00
163.19
45.00
166.98
243,360.71
230.80
6,076.91
209.92
104.47

110.00
487.04
43.00
94.02
707.50
6.36
2,268.05
154.00
177.54
82.95
288.77
15.01
234.00

1247.60
327,085.30



Presentation to Cheryl Sejkora for her years of service to the Board of Education.

The meeting was adjourned at 8:34 p.m.

Lisa Hunzeker, President Juli Habegger, Secretary

Paper Minutes of December 13,2010



