## Minutes for Media December 13, 2010

The meeting of the Board of Education of the School District of Pawnee City in the County of Pawnee, in the State of Nebraska, a/k/a School District No. 1 of Pawnee County, Nebraska was convened in open session at 7:00 p.m. for the regular meeting in the Library/Media Center of the high school on Monday, December 13, 2010.

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT: Terry Borcher, Aimee Daily, Juli Habegger, Lisa Hunzeker, Jerry Meyer, Randy Niss, Cheryl Sejkora, and Jill Sunneberg. BOARD MEMBERS ABSENT: Rob Voigtlander. OTHERS PRESENT: Supt. Stephen Grizzle, Principal Bob West, April McHenry, and Josh Glynn.

President Lisa Hunzeker called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm.

Consent agenda was approved.

<b>GENERAL FUND</b>		
CHECK NO.	PAYABLE TO	<u>AMOUNT</u>
5516	Aims Education Foundation	193.25
5517	AmSan	717.70
5518	Apple Inc	34,974.98
5519	Awards Unlimited	54.08
5520	Binder Bros	59.73
5521	Carolina Biological Supply Co	690.38
5522	Casey's General Store	3,108.39
5523	CDW-Government	435.55
5524	City of Pawnee City	895.58
5525	Committee for the Children	21.00
5526	Ebmeier, Laura	81.33
5527	Educational Service Unit #4	347.18
5528	Embassy Suites	1,112.00
5529	ESU #4	10,765.09
5530	ESU 6	470.63
5531	Farmers Cooperative	298.70
5532	General Fund Clearing Acct	664.10
5533	Grizzle, Stephen	662.50
5534	H & H Auto Parts	70.31
5535	Hammond & Stephens	48.00
5536	Harding & Shultz	2,537.00
5537	Hire Right	25.90
5538	IKON Office	499.95
5539	J F Ahern	325.00
5540	Kerl's Service Center	149.50
5541	Lampton Welding Supply	60.78

5542	Linweld, Inc.	43.00
5543	McGraw-Hill	1,397.68
5544	Modern Methods	220.00
	National Institute for Direct	0 000 00
5545	Instruction	9,000.00
5546	Nebraska Association of School Boards	110.00
5547	Nebraska Public Power District	1,569.79
5548	Nebraska Safety Center	450.00
5549	Nider's Thriftway	163.19
5550	Pawnee Auto Body	45.00
5551	Pawnee True Value	166.98
transfer	Payroll	243,360.71
5552	Pickle-Ball, Inc	230.80
5553	PRTS, LLC	6,076.91
5554	Quill	209.92
5555	Richardson County Clerk	104.47
5556	Schendel Pest Control	110.00
5557	Seminole Energy Services, LLC	487.04
5558	Spitser, Betsy	43.00
5559	Sunrise Publications	94.02
5560	Table Rock Appliance	707.50
5561	Taylor, Jane	6.36
5562	Wentz Heating & Air Conditioning	2,268.05
5563	West, Bob	154.00
5564	Windstream	177.54
5565	Wingate by Wyndham	82.95
5566	Zito Media	288.77
12984	Cary, Betty	15.01
12985	Seneca Sanitation	234.00
12986	US Postal Service	1247.60
		327,085.30
		-

## Administrative Reports

## Old Business

Discussion on Re-Organization Petition Draft.

## <u>New Business</u>

Accepted with regret the resignation for retirement of Principal Bob West.

Presentation to Cheryl Sejkora for her years of service to the Board of Education.

The meeting was adjourned at 8:34 p.m.

Lisa Hunzeker, President

Juli Habegger, Secretary